506423156 12/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6469913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARREL D. CHERRY	08/14/2018
RENEE J. JESSOME	08/14/2018
RICHARD E. MAGGARD	08/13/2018
DANIEL SIDDALL	08/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17256380	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85974661
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA A JUNGE
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa A Junge/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=85974661 - Assignment - Inventors to HP#page1.tif source=85974661 - Assignment - Inventors to HP#page2.tif source=85974661 - Assignment - Inventors to HP#page3.tif

PATENT 506423156 REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0539

HF	Iric.	nnos an a ria cadification catanocir	
339	90 E. Harr	mony Road	3
Ma	il Stop 35		- 1
Fo	t Collins,	Colorado 805	28

PATENT	1001	ICATI	ON

RECORD ID:	700231237

		a malas (semily an ma	more and a second to the second	× • • •
and in furthera Limited Partner subsidiaries and	ince of my/our ince of my/our its affiliates, agree	obligations to HEWLETT- principal place of busin to assign and transfer an	onsideration, the rece PACKARD DEVELO ess in Houston, Tex d hereby assign and t	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas as, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its ransfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
PART REPLAC	EMENT PREDI	CTIONS USING CONVOL	UTIONAL NEURAL N	IETWORKS
Filing Date:	21 Sep 2018		Application No.:	PCT/US2018/052257
divisionals, and	renewals of and	substitutes for said applic	ation for said Patent,	uations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its su Patent respectiv	iccessors, assigni ely may be grant	s, nominees or legal repres	entatives, to the full e as fully and entirely as	in any country, to be held and enjoyed nd of the term or terms for which said the same would have been held and
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC:				
applications as a invention(s) or i	atoresaid, to issue	e to HPDC, as assignee of vhich may be issued and	the entire right, title as	s whose duty it is to issue patents on nd interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
				date and application number of said on as the same shall have been made
IN WITNES	A STATE OF THE STA	re hereunto set my/our h	and(s) and seal(s):	
The state of the s	A COLLEGE OF THE		y ~.	Page - 183
Inventor's Signatu			Date	
Darrel D		Cherry		
First/Middle Name	<u></u>	Last Name		
12.	/		p./	14/2018
Inventor's Signatu	ne / Las	4. S.	Date	. , ,
Renee J		Jessome		
First/Middle Name		Last Name		
Rev 5/2014 (Assignmen	ati	Page .	of 2	

Page 1 of 2

HP Inc.	
3390 E. Harm	ony Road
Mail Stop 35	
Fort Collins (Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	R	ECORD ID: 700231237
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APP	
Zoll h	March	8/13/2018
Inventor's Signature	- M	Date
Richard E	Maggard	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Daniel	Siddall	
First/Middle Name) Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
ing a series of the series of		
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 2 of 2

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	700231237
	ASSIGNMENT OF F	ATENT APPLICATION (co	nt.)
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Richard E	Maggard		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
A O sold		8,	114/18
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Danjel	Siddall		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	·
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)		[⊐] age 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0542